
 
 

 

2025-26 Testimony Theater Cleveland Schedule (Part 01) 

Rehearsal Time 12:30 -1:30 PM 

 

• Sunday 9/28/2025  

• Sunday 10/5/2025 

• Sunday 10/12/2025  

• Sunday 10/19/2025 - No Rehearsal 

• Sunday 10/26/2025 - No Rehearsal 

• Sunday 11/2/2025  

• Sunday 11/9 No Rehearsal 

• Sunday 11/16 No Rehearsal 

• Sunday 11/23/2025 

• Sunday 11/30/2025 - 4:00 pm-5:30 pm 

• Sunday 12/7/2025 

• Sunday 12/14/2025 

• WINTER BREAK 

• Thursday 1/11/2025 

• Sunday 1/18/2025 

• Sunday 1/25/2025 

• Sunday 2/1/2025 

• Sunday 2/8/2025 

• Sunday 2/15/2025  

• Sunday 2/22/2025 

 

SAVE THE PERFORMANCE DATES! 

1. Monday 5/18/2026 6:30 pm-8:00 pm 

2. Tuesday 5/19/2026 9:00 am-10:30 am 


